
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5531
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2013
RESIDENTIAL CUM OFFICE COMPLEX FOR SSB
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to construct residential-cum-office complex for the Sashastra Seema Bal(SSB) near Mahipalpur in New Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the residents of the area have protested against such proposal; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government/Ministry to resolve the issue?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): Yes Madam. MHA sanctioned Rs. 13.96 crore for construction of office building for various components of Force Hqrs., SSB, at Mahipalpur, Delhi.

(b): The components of office building includes:

(i) Office building,

(ii) Site development,

(iii) Boundary wall with gates,

(iv) Retaining Wall,

(v) Motorised gate with sensor,

(vi) Under ground sump of 2.4 lakh ltr capacity,

(vii) Overhead tank of 0.6 lakh ltr capacity and,
(viii) Tube Wells-2 Nos.

(c) to (d): No such representation from the residents has been received in this Ministry.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

